O'	To
\sim	1.
• • •	l s

08-	06-	2007
-----	-----	------



	U.	S. DEP	ARTM	ENT (OF COM	име	RC.
	,Ųņited	States	Patent	and]	Iradem	ark C	ffic
FT	TOTAL U			M.C.	Iradem O ()	0	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08-06-20	07		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1		2(2) (20)	## 77 AUS -3	TETS NEGONDS
To the Director of the U.S. Paten.	10343383	4	d docu ments or the ne	awaddress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2		dress of receiving p	
Janice L. Fuls (07/09/2007), Nancy D (06/29/2007), Richard F. Theiler (07/0)9/2007), '	Name:	THE DIAL COR	PORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address Street Address:	·	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventory X Assignment Merger Chang		15501 North I Suite 2214	Dial Boulevard	
Security Agreement Joint Research	Agreement	City:	Scottsdale	e
Government Interest Assignment		State:	Arizona	1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens Other			ed States of America (s) & address(es)	Zip: 85260-1619 Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/809,068	Th	is document is b B. Patent No	eing filed together with	h a new application.
Additional r	l numbers attached?	Yes	x No	
5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	се	6. Total number patents involv	of applications and ved:	1
Name: James J. Napol MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29475/41888A Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Su Sears Tower	BORUN LLP	Authoriz Authoriz X Enclose		credit card
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: Phone Number: (312) 474-63 Fax Number: (312) 474-044 Email Address: (312) 474-044	60606-6357 00	Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized I	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

00000091 11809068 08/03/2007 MJAMA1 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Signature

James J. Napoli - 32,361

Name of Person Signing

1004620

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

8

		N FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595 supplemental sheet)	3)
Additional Convey	/ing Party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Daniel E. Pedersen (06/20/2007), John J. R	colando (06/13/2007), and Richard K.	Staub (06/27/2007)
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):	:	
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	itions and/or Patent	ts (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	

2

Docket No.: 29475/41888A

Serial No: 11/809,068

Filed:

May 31, 2007

Title:

METHOD OF INHIBITING THE TRANSMISSION OF INFLUENZA VIRUS

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to THE DIAL CORPORATION, 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Suite 2214, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-1619 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0003

WITNESS our ha	nds this	20 day of	June,	2001.
State of	resola	Daniel E. Po	De Ledu	au
On this Notary Public in and for the persons whose names are s instrument as their free and WITNESS my ha	ubscribed to the foregoing	aid, appeared, to me pe g instrument, and acknown uses and purposes ther	, before rsonally known to be the wledged that they execute ein expressed.	me, a ne same cuted said
My Commission Expires:	SUSANI NOTARY PUBL	NA YU LI IG-MINNESOTA pires Jen. 31, 2012	Notary Public	
			·	
WITNESS my ha	nd this	13 day of	June,	2007
State of	mesota futa	John J. Role	A Nelul)
On this Notary Public in and for the persons whose names are so instrument as their free and WITNESS my has	abscribed to the foregoing	g instrument, and acknown is uses and purposes there	owledged that they exected the control of the contr	e me, a he same cuted said
My Commission Expires:	SUSAI NOTARY PU	NNA YU LI BLIC-MINNESOTA 1 Expires Jan. 31, 2012	Notary Public	

PATENT

REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0004

WITNESS my hand this	27th day of Jone, 2007.
State of Miraleuta County of Dakuta	Richard K. Staub
Notary Public in and for the County and State afor	• •
NOTARY PUB	NNA YU LI BLIC-MINNESOTA Expires Jan. 31, 2012

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 11/809,068

Filed:

May 31, 2007

Title:

METHOD OF INHIBITING THE TRANSMISSION OF INFLUENZA VIRUS

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to THE DIAL CORPORATION, 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Suite 2214, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-1619 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

29475/41888A

WITNESS our hands this	h day of Tuly, 2007.
State of ARIZENA County of MARICOGA	Janice L. Fuls
On this Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appressons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instruinstrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses are WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year	ment, and acknowledged that they excepted as EAL and purposes there in the control of the contro
My Commission Expires: 7-31-200	8 Dinia Manager Public
WITNESS my hand this 29	th day of TiNE, 2007.
State of ARIZONA County of MARICEPA	Many M. May
On this ATH day of Tice Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appersons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instruinstrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses at WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year	ment, and acknowledged that they executed said OFFICIAL SEAL of purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires: $7-31-2ce 8$	My Comm. Expires July 31, 2008 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0007

V State of County of		nand this		7+1-	day of	July Theiler	+,20 F.1	7
persons which instrument	nose names are as their free a		the foregoir	ng instrument e uses and pu	ed, to me pe , and acknow rposes ther		n to be the sam they executed s OFFIC LINDA NOTARY PUBL MARICO	ne
My Comm	ission Expires	: <u>7</u>	-31 7	2008	D.	Notar	<i>CN 20</i> 0 y Public	-

3

29475/41888A

REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0008